Judges:

Running Order — Mt. Hood Doberman Pinscher Club — indoors on dirt

10/5/18 thru 10/7/18 — opened 8/1/18, Closed 9/21/18
Clark County Fairgrounds - 17402 NE Delfel Road, Ridgefield, WA 98642

Driving Directions
From I-5 take Exit 9 (in Washington) and go west on 179" Ave for % mile. Turn left onto 2" Ave, then left again at Gate 7.
Expo and equestrian building is on the right at the end of the road

Paula Ratoza & Jill Roberts

Class Schedule: Friday Tall to Small .... Saturday - Small to Tall .... Sunday - Tall to Small
For ring/class start times — see the schedules later in the document.

Measurements:
Walkthroughs:
Vet on call:

Moveups:

Conflicts:

Crating:

Volunteers:

Clean Up:

Camping:

A measuring official(s) are scheduled to be on site.
There will be split walkthroughs for the Exc Std and Jww classes.
Columbia River Vet Specialists, 6607 NE 84™ Street, Vancouver, WA 98665 (just south of Costco). 360-694-3007.

The deadline for moveups is Monday Oct 1 at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by that deadline. Day-to-Day
moveups are accepted for Saturday & Sunday and must be received by % hour after the trial ends each day.

We want to make sure that everybody gets their walkthroughs and runs. If you have a conflict, please work with your gate
steward or the trial secretary to move your dogs or mark as a conflict.

There is abundant crating at the site. All crating is on concrete around the ring boundaries. Please do not block entrances and
exits and do not crate on any elevated platform around the rings. This facility is indoors and NOT heated. Bring appropriate
clothing and blankets. Propane heaters are NOT allowed in the show building. You may bring an electric heater — there are
limited plug ins around the rings. Please DO NOT plug into the plug used by the score table.

We are using the white board system for volunteer sign-ups. Please help out where you can and check with the chief ring
steward to sign up. A voucher will be given for each class worked. Vouchers can be used at the on-site food vendor or
applied to future MHDPC trials. Animal Aid and 4H are volunteering this year, so many of the worker spots will be
pre-filled. Please make your lunch plans accordingly ©

We will have an on-site food vendor (Sweet Al’s), offering an array of breakfast and lunch items, snacks, and beverages.

Please clean up after your dogs. We want to keep using this site in the future and need your help to keep it clean ©

Camping is on the south side of the arena building against the building or across the road on the gravel area. You may arrive for
camping on Thursday. Some spaces are reserved — if you arrive before 5PM on Thursday you may be asked to move. There is
NO camping on the north side of the arena.

The facility has put in 6 new 50-AMP power in the RV area south of the building across the road.
If your rig can’t use 50 AMP, please consider leaving those outlets for the larger units.

You are now REQUIRED by the facility to display a parking permit in the window of your rig. If you don’t have that, they will
request you get one. Come to the score table for info.



> | United States - WA = C

Car Parking: Parking is in any marked spot around the building but NOT in the RV areas. Do not block any arena entrances or access roads.

The area south of the arena is primarily for RVs. There WILL be RVs
coming in on Friday and Saturday. If there are cars parked in those power
spots, they WILL have to move. We will hold the show if needed to insure

that those spots are available for the RVs.



Ring 1 — Paula Ratoza

Ring 2 — Jill Roberts

Friday
10:00 AM start

Tall to Small

All times other than the first in
each ring are approximate.

10:00

11:00

11:15

12:34

1:50

2:35

3:00

Walk
Run

Course Change
Prm Std|

Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc Std|
Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice Std|

Walk
Run

Done

10:30

11:45

12:30

2:00

2:40

3:15

Walk
Run

Course Change

[T2B
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Done




Ring 1 — Jill Roberts

Ring 2 — Paula Ratoza

Saturday

9:00 AM start

Small to Tall

All times other than the firstin
each ring are approximate.

Walk
9:00 Run

Course Change
Prm Std|

Walk
10:00 Run

Course Change

Exc Std|
Walk 4-16
11:00 Run 4-16

Walk 20-24
12:10  Run 20-24

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
1:30 Run

Course Change

Novice Std
Walk

2:25 Run

2:45 Done

Walk
9:30 Run

Course Change

[T2B
Walk
10:40 Run

Course Change

Walk
11:30  Run

Course Change

Walk
12:30 Run

Course Change

Walk 4-16
1:15 Run 4-16

Walk 20-24
2:15 Run 20-24

2:50 Done




Ring 1 — Paula Ratoza

Ring 2 — Jill Roberts

Sunday
9:00 AM start

Tall to Small

All times other than the firstin
each ring are approximate.

Walk
9:00 Run

Course Change
Prm Std|

Walk
10:00 Run

Course Change

Exc Std|
Walk 24-20
10:50 Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
11:45 Run16-4

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
1:00 Run

Course Change
Novice Std|

Walk
2:10 Run

2:30 Done

Walk
9:30 Run

Course Change

[T2B
Walk
10:30  Run

Course Change

Walk
11:30  Run

Course Change

Walk
12:10  Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
1:00 Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
1:40 Run 16-4

2:15 Done




The following entry stats reflect move-ups from closing to the date printing this running order — They are contingent on
move-ups not yet received by the move-up deadline.
This is NOT the running schedule. See the info above for the schedule.

TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS
Friday — 266 runs

STD NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Paula Ratoza 1
NOV B 3 2 2 1 Paula Ratoza 1
NOV P 1 1 Paula Ratoza 1
NOV 4 2 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 11
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 2 3 1 Paula Ratoza 1
OPEN P 1 2 Paula Ratoza 1
OPN 1 1 4 3 1 TOTAL RUNS 10
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 4 4 Paula Ratoza 1
EXP 2 2 Paula Ratoza 1
MAS 5 11 7 12 9 Paula Ratoza 1
MAS P 2 6 3 1 1 Paula Ratoza 1
EXC 2 12 15 10 19 13 TOTAL RUNS 71
STD PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 2 3 3 1 1 Paula Ratoza 1
PRM P 2 2 Paula Ratoza 1
PREM 3 4 3 3 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 15
Jww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Jill Roberts 2
NOV B 3 1 1 1 1 Jill Roberts 2
NOV P 2 2 Jill Roberts 2
NOV 5 1 1 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 12
Jww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 5 4 1 Jill Roberts 2
OPEN P 1 1 Jill Roberts 2
OPN 1 1 6 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 13
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 1 3 Jill Roberts 2
EXP 2 2 Jill Roberts 2
MAS 5 12 8 12 10 Jill Roberts 2
MAS P 2 6 3 2 1 Jill Roberts 2
EXC 2 12 16 12 16 13 TOTAL RUNS 71
Jww PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 2 3 3 1 1 Paula Ratoza 1
PRM P 1 1 Paula Ratoza 1
PREM 2 3 3 3 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 13
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Jill Roberts 2
NOV B 1 1 Jill Roberts 2
NOV 1 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 3
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 2 2 Jill Roberts 2
EXP 1 1 2 Jill Roberts 2
MAS 1 1 6 4 Jill Roberts 2
MAS P 1 2 Jill Roberts 2
EXC 2 4 2 10 6 TOTAL RUNS 24
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 1 1 Jill Roberts 2
REG 2 5 8 6 Jill Roberts 2
T2B 1 2 5 1 8 6 TOTAL RUNS 23
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Paula Ratoza 120 Ring 1 120

Jill Roberts 146 Ring 2 146



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
JWww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
JWW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
JWW
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Paula Ratoza
Jill Roberts
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Saturday — 364 runs

24
1

10

14

24

11

14

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

161
203

Ring

13

Ring

16

Ring

A

96

Ring
20
Ring
16
Ring
2

19

Ring



STD
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
JWww
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Paula Ratoza
Jill Roberts
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Sunday — 310 runs

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Paula Ratoza
Paula Ratoza
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Jill Roberts
Jill Roberts
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

137
173

Ring

Ring

15

Ring

N

84

Ring

16

Ring

11

Ring



